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2015 2nd Semester Registration Schedule

❒ Registration Schedule ※Homepage for Registration fee(http://fees.jbnu.ac.kr)

Section Payment Period Notice of Payment Note

New students
(Admission to 
school on 
September)

Graduate School, 
Special Graduate School 2015.08.03.(Mon) ~ 08.05.(Wed)(3days) From 2015.07.30.(Thu)

International 

students, 

undergraduates & 

graduates

(New&Returning)

Initial 2015.08.03.(Mon) ~ 08.05.(Wed)(3days) From 2015.07.30.(Thu)

Addition 2015.09.03.(Thu) ~ 09.04.(Fri)(2days) From 2015.08.29.(Sat)

Graduate School (Transfer students) 2015.08.03.(Mon) ~ 08.05.(Wed)(3days) From 2015.07.30.(Thu)

Part-time students 2015.08.19.(Wed) ~ 08.21.(Fri)(3days) From 2015.08.18.(Tue)

Special admission transfer students 
(Iksan Campus) 2015.08.19.(Wed) ~ 08.21.(Fri)(3days) From 2015.08.18.(Tue)

Readmission students 2015.08.10.(Mon) ~ 08.14.(Fri)(5days) From 2015.08.03.(Mon)

Currently 
enrolled 
students

Initial 2015.08.24.(Mon) ~ 08.28.(Fri)(5days) From 2015.08.17.(Mon)

1st 2015.09.03.(Thu) ~ 09.04.(Fri)(2days) From 2015.08.29.(Sat) (Period for course change : 
9.1 ~ 9.4)

2nd 

2015.09.16.(Wed) ~ 09.17.(Thu)(2days)
School day 1/4:9.24
Government student loan application 

deadline:9.23(expected)

From 2015.09.09.(Wed)
- Students not taking 
courses must register

3rd 2015.10.01.(Thu)(1day) From 2015.09.24.(Thu)
Students not taking 
courses cannot register

Final 2015.10.07.(Wed)(1day) From 2015.10.02.(Fri)
Students not taking 
courses cannot register

Installment 
payment
(4times)

Application Period 2015.08.03.(Mon) ~ 08.14.(Fri)(12days)

1st Installment 2015.08.24.(Mon) ~ 08.28.(Fri)(5days) From 2015.08.17.(Mon)
Must pay the amount of 1st 
installment payment
(Automatic installment will be 
cancelled if failed to do so)

2nd Installment 2015.09.16.(Wed) ~ 09.17.(Thu)(2days)  
School day 1/4: 9.24

From 2015.09.09.(Wed) Based on school day 1/4

3rd Installment 2015.10.13.(Tue) ~ 10.14.(Wed)(2days) From 2015.10.06.(Tue)

4th Installment 2015.11.11.(Wed) ~ 11.12.(Thu)(2days) From 2015.11.04.(Wed)

Differential 
Payment
(Undergraduate
, graduate, 
readmission 
and graduation 
postponement)

Application Period
Application form not needed
(Differential payment will be automatically created for target 
students)

Payment Period 2015.09.16.(Wed) ~ 09.17.(Thu)(2days)
School day 1/4: 9.24

From 2015.09.09.(Wed)
Students of differential payment 
must register before 9.29 if 
they wish to register and apply 
for a leave of absence

Note

 * 2015.2nd Semester undergraduate and graduate students not taking courses must register before school day of 1/4

   (Not able to register afterwards)   


